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(EN) 
USE & CARE GUIDE
FOR YOUR SAFETY AND CONTINUED ENJOYMENT OF THIS PRODUCT, ALWAYS READ INSTRUCTION LEAFLET CAREFULLY BEFORE USING.

SPECIFICATION:
Name: STYLPROTM Glow & GoTM Mirror
Mirror Size: 170x13x240mm (LxWxH)
Materials: ABS & Glass, Felt Protective Case
Battery: Micro-USB Li-Ion Rechargeable 
Nominal Voltage: 3.7V
DC Input: 5V
Charge Voltage: 800mAh
Maximum Power Rate: 1.7W
Lighting: 39xLEDs

PARTS IDENTIFICATION:
1. Glass Mirror 2. 10x Magnetic Magnifying Mirror
3. LED Lighting Panel. 4. Touch-Screen Lighting Control Button 5. Micro-USB Charging Port 6. Power Switch 7. Charging Indicator  8. Pull-Out Stand 
9. Micro-USB Cable 10. Protective Sleeve.

SETTING UP YOUR MIRROR:
1. Insert Micro-USB cable into the port on the back of the mirror. Attach to a USB friendly power source (Not supplied).
2. Slide the switch to the ‘ON’ position. The indicator light will turn red when charging.
3.  Press the button on the front of the mirror to activate the lighting. 
4. Tap and hold the button to adjust the light brightness.
5. For a free-standing mirror, pull the stand at the back and place on a flat surface. 
6. For magnification of certain areas, attach the magnetic mirror attachment to the mirror face.
LIGHTING ON YOUR MIRROR:
1. Slide the switch to the ‘ON’ position.
2. Press the touch screen button on the mirror’s face to turn on the lights.
3. Press and hold the button to adjust the brightness. Lights will stay on for approximately 2 hours on the brightest setting.
4. Press the button again to turn the lights off.
5. When not in use or during storage, slide the switch to the ‘OFF’ position.
RECHARGING YOUR BATTERY:
1. Connect Micro-USB cable to charging point and attach to a power source (Not supplied).
2. Slide the switch at the back of the mirror to the ‘ON’ position.
3. The mirror is charging when the light near the switch turns red.
4. When the mirror is fully charged, the light will turn off. This may take up to 3 hours.
5. Remove Micro-USB charging cable and store in a safe place.
IMPORTANT SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS
WHEN USING ELECTRICAL APPLIANCES, BASIC SAFETY PRECAUTIONS SHOULD ALWAYS BE TAKEN, INCLUDING THE FOLLOWING:
READ ALL INSTRUCTIONS BEFORE USING APPLIANCE. SAVE THESE INSTRUCTIONS. KEEP AWAY FROM WATER. THIS PRODUCT IS NOT A TOY. DO 
NOT STARE DIRECTLY INTO THE LIGHTS. KEEP THE MIRROR COOL. USE INDOORS ONLY. DO NOT ATTEMPT TO REMOVE THE BATTERY OF THIS 
PRODUCT. IF REQUIRED, CONSULT A PROFESSIONAL. KEEP IN PROTECTIVE SLEEVE TO PREVENT DAMAGE. KEEP MIRROR COOL AND AWAY 
FROM SOURCES OF DIRECT HEAT AND SUNLIGHT. KEEP AWAY FROM CHILDREN.

DANGER
TO REDUCE THE RISK OF ELECTRIC SHOCK:  ALWAYS TURN OFF BEFORE CLEANING OR STORING.

WARNING
TO REDUCE THE RISK OF BURNS, ELECTROCUTION, FIRE, OR INJURY TO PERSONS:
1. READ ALL INSTRUCTIONS BEFORE USING THE APPLIANCE.
2. TO PROTECT AGAINST ELECTRICAL HAZARDS, DO NOT USE WHILE BATHING OR IN THE SHOWER.
3. CLOSE SUPERVISION IS NECESSARY WHEN ANY APPLIANCE IS USED BY OR NEAR CHILDREN OR PERSONS MADE WEAK OR DISABLED BY 
ILLNESS OR INJURY.
4. DO NOT OPERATE THIS APPLIANCE IF THE APPLIANCE MALFUNCTIONS OR HAS BEEN DROPPED OR DAMAGED IN ANY MANNER.
RETURN APPLIANCE TO NEAREST SERVICE FACILITY FOR EXAMINATION, ELECTRICAL OR MECHANICAL ADJUSTMENT, OR REPAIR. NO REPAIRS 
SHOULD BE ATTEMPTED BY THE CONSUMER.
5. USE APPLIANCE ONLY FOR INTENDED USE AS DESCRIBED IN THIS INSTRUCTION BOOK. THE USE OF ATTACHMENTS NOT RECOMMENDED BY 
STYLPRO™ MAY CAUSE HAZARDS.
6. DO NOT USE OUTDOORS OR OPERATE WHERE AEROSOL (SPRAY) PRODUCTS ARE BEING USED, OR WHERE OXYGEN IS BEING ADMINISTERED.
7. BE SURE GLOW & GO MIRROR IS NOT IN A POSITION WHERE IT CAN REFLECT SUNLIGHT; REFLECTED SUNLIGHT CAN CAUSE FIRE.
8. DO NOT USE ON A SOFT SURFACE SUCH AS A BED, WHERE OPENINGS MAY BE BLOCKED.
9. TURN SWITCH TO ‘OFF’ POSITION BEFORE STORAGE.
10. DO NOT USE APPLIANCE IN THE BATHROOM.
11. DO NOT PLACE OR STORE APPLIANCE WHERE IT CAN FALL OR BE PULLED INTO A TUB OR SINK.
12. DO NOT PLACE IN OR DROP INTO WATER OR OTHER LIQUIDS.
13. IF THE APPLIANCE FALLS INTO WATER, DO NOT REACH INTO THE WATER.
STORAGE
SLIDE SWITCH TO ‘OFF’ POSITION. BE SURE DIRECT SUNLIGHT DOES NOT STRIKE MIRROR WHEN LEFT UNATTENDED. ALLOW TO COOL TO 
ROOM TEMPERATURE BEFORE STORING. PLACE IN COOL, DRY AREA OUT OF REACH OF CHILDREN, WHERE MIRROR WILL NOT BE DAMAGED.
MAINTENANCE
YOUR STYLPRO™ GLOW & GO™ MIRROR IS DESIGNED FOR HOUSEHOLD USE AND IS VIRTUALLY MAINTENANCE FREE. NO LUBRICATION IS 
NEEDED. IF CLEANING BECOMES NECESSARY, TURN THE APPLIANCE OFF, ALLOW TO COOL AND WIPE EXTERIOR WITH A DAMP CLOTH. CLEAN 
MIRROR SURFACES WITH A GLASS CLEANER. DO NOT LIGHT UNTIL YOU ARE CERTAIN MIRROR IS COMPLETELY DRY. IF ANY ABNORMAL 
CONDITION OCCURS, TURN OFF THE LIGHTED MIRROR, & CONTACT STYLPRO™ CUSTOMER SERVICES ON +44 (0) 20 3225 5559.
LIMITED TWO-YEAR WARRANTY
OUR GOODS COME WITH GUARANTEES THAT CANNOT BE EXCLUDED UNDER THE EUROPEAN CONSUMER LAW. EU DIRECTIVE 1999/44/EC, THIS 
DIRECTIVE STATES 'A TWO-YEAR GUARANTEE APPLIES FOR THE SALE OF ALL CONSUMER GOODS EVERYWHERE IN THE EU. YOU ARE ENTITLED 
TO A REPLACEMENT OR REFUND FOR A MAJOR FAILURE YOU ARE ALSO ENTITLED TO HAVE THE GOODS REPAIRED OR REPLACED IF THE 
GOODS FAIL TO BE OF ACCEPTABLE QUALITY AND THE FAILURE DOES NOT AMOUNT TO A MAJOR FAILURE. STYLPRO™ WILL REPAIR OR 
REPLACE (AT OUR OPTION) YOUR APPLIANCE FREE OF CHARGE FOR TWENTY-FOUR MONTHS FROM THE DATE OF PURCHASE, IF THE 
APPLIANCE IS DEFECTIVE IN WORKMANSHIP OR MATERIALS. 
THIS WARRANTY IS AN ADDITIONAL BENEFIT AND DOES NOT AFFECT YOUR LEGAL RIGHTS. TO OBTAIN SERVICE UNDER THIS WARRANTY, 
PLEASE READ THE WARRANTY LEAFLET INCLUDED OR CONTACT STYLPRO™ CUSTOMER SERVICE AT TEAMTOM@STYLIDEAS.COM +44 (0) 20 3225 
5559. TO MAKE A WARRANTY CLAIM YOU MUST RETAIN YOUR PROOF OF PURCHASE.

CORRECT DISPOSAL OF THIS PRODUCT:                         
WHEN THE PRODUCT HAS REACHED THE  END OF ITS USAGE, PLEASE DO NOT DISPOSE WITH REGULAR HOUSEHOLD 
WASTE. RECYCLING IS THE SAFEST AND MOST RESPONSIBLE WAY TO DISPOSE OF ELECTRICAL ITEMS THAT COME TO THE END OF THEIR 
LIFECYCLE. PLEASE DISPOSE OF IT ACCORDING TO YOUR LOCAL REGULATIONS. THE WASTE ELECTRICAL AND ELECTRONIC EQUIPMENT 
(WEEE) DIRECTIVE IN EUROPEAN COUNTRIES STIPULATES CORRECT RECYCLING PRACTICES. DO NOT DISPOSE IN REGULAR HOUSEHOLD 
WASTE.
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GUIDE D’UTILISATION ET D’ENTRETIEN 
POUR VOTRE SÉCURITÉ ET GARANTIR LA LONGÉVITÉ DE CE PRODUIT, IL EST IMPORTANT DE LIRE ATTENTIVEMENT LE MODE D’EMPLOI 
AVANT TOUTE UTILISATION.
SPÉCIFICATIONS :
Nom : Miroir Glow & GoTM STYLPROTM

Dimensions du miroir : 170 x 13 x 240 mm (L x l x h)
Matériaux : Miroir - ABS & verre, Étui de protection -
 80 % polyester, 20 % coton
Batterie : Li-Ion micro-USB rechargeable 
Tension nominale : 3,7 V
Entrée CC : 5 V
Tension de charge : 800 mAh
Puissance maximum : 1,7 W
Éclairage : 39 x LED
IDENTIFICATION DES PIÈCES:
1. Miroir en verre 2. Miroir grossissant magnétique 10x 3. Cadre lumineux LED. 4. Bouton de l’écran tactile 
5. Port de charge micro-USB 6. Interrupteur 
marche-arrêt 7. Indicateur de charge 8. Support rétractable 9. Câble micro-USB 10. Étui de protection.
INSTALLER VOTRE MIROIR :
1. Insérez le câble micro-USB dans le port à l’arrière du miroir. Raccordez-le à une source d’alimentation compatible USB (non fournie).
2. Faites glisser l’interrupteur en position «MARCHE»(«ON»). Le voyant est rouge pendant la charge.
3. Appuyez sur le bouton sur l’avant du miroir pour activer l’éclairage. 
4. Appuyez sur le bouton en le maintenant enfoncé pour régler l’éclairage.
5. Pour poser le miroir, tirez sur le support à l’arrière et disposez-le sur une surface plane. Pour éviter de le casser, ne tirez pas trop fort.
6. Pour un grossissement de certaines zones, placez la loupe magnétique sur le miroir. La loupe magnétique ne peut pas être fixée sur le bord du 
miroir ni sur le bouton de l’écran tactile.
ÉCLAIRER VOTRE MIROIR 
1. Faites glisser l’interrupteur en position «MARCHE» («ON»).
2. Appuyez sur le bouton de l’écran tactile sur le visage du miroir pour allumer les lumières.
3. Appuyez sur le bouton et maintenez-le enfoncé pour régler la luminosité. Les lumières resteront allumées pendant environ 2 heures sur le 
réglage le plus lumineux.
4. Appuyez de nouveau sur le bouton pour éteindre l’éclairage.
5. Lorsque le miroir n’est pas utilisé ou est rangé, faites glisser l’interrupteur en position «ARRÊT» (« OFF»).
RECHARGER VOTRE BATTERIE :
1. Branchez le câble micro-USB sur le port de charge et raccordez-le à une source d’alimentation (non fournie).
2. Faites glisser l’interrupteur à l’arrière du miroir en position « MARCHE » (« ON »).
3. Le miroir est en charge lorsque le voyant près de l’interrupteur est rouge.
4. Lorsque le miroir est pleinement chargé, le voyant s’éteint. La charge peut prendre jusqu’à 3 heures.
5. Retirez le câble de charge micro-USB et rangez-le dans un endroit sûr.
INSTRUCTIONS DE SÉCURITÉ IMPORTANTES
LORS DE L’UTILISATION D’APPAREILS ÉLECTRIQUES, DES PRÉCAUTIONS DE SÉCURITÉ ÉLÉMENTAIRES DOIVENT TOUJOURS ÊTRE PRISES, Y 
COMPRIS CE QUI SUIT : 
LIRE TOUTES LES INSTRUCTIONS AVANT D’UTILISER L’APPAREIL. CONSERVER CES INSTRUCTIONS. TENIR À L’ÉCART DE L’EAU. CE PRODUIT N’EST 
PAS UN JOUET. NE PAS FIXER DU REGARD L’ÉCLAIRAGE. NE PAS FAIRE CHAUFFER LE MIROIR. UTILISER À L’INTÉRIEUR UNIQUEMENT. NE PAS 
TENTER DE RETIRER LA BATTERIE DE CE PRODUIT. SI NÉCESSAIRE, S’ADRESSER À UN PROFESSIONNEL. LE CONSERVER DANS L’ÉTUI DE 
PROTECTION POUR ÉVITER DE L’ABÎMER. ÉVITER DE FAIRE CHAUFFER LE MIROIR ET LE TENIR À L’ÉCART DES SOURCES DECHALEUR DIRECTE ET 
À L’ABRI DE LA LUMIÈRE DU SOLEIL. TENIR HORS DE PORTÉE DES ENFANTS.
DANGER
POUR RÉDUIRE LE RISQUE DE CHOC ÉLECTRIQUE :  TOUJOURS ÉTEINDRE L’APPAREIL AVANT DE LE NETTOYER OU DE LE RANGER.
AVERTISSEMENT
POUR RÉDUIRE LE RISQUE DE BRÛLURES, D’ÉLECTROCUTION, D’INCENDIE OU DE BLESSURES CORPORELLES :
1. LIRE TOUTES LES INSTRUCTIONS AVANT D’UTILISER L’APPAREIL.
2. POUR UNE PROTECTION CONTRE LES DANGERS ÉLECTRIQUES, NE PAS UTILISER DANS LE BAIN OU SOUS LA DOUCHE. 
3. UNE ÉTROITE SURVEILLANCE EST NÉCESSAIRE LORSQU’UN APPAREIL EST UTILISÉ PAR DES OU À PROXIMITÉ D’ENFANTS OU DE PERSONNES 
AFFAIBLIES OU INVALIDÉES PAR UNE MALADIE OU UNE BLESSURE.
4. NE PAS UTILISER CET APPAREIL EN CAS DE MAUVAIS FONCTIONNEMENT OU S’IL EST TOMBÉ OU A ÉTÉ ENDOMMAGÉ DE QUELQUE MANIÈRE 
QUE CE SOIT. RETOURNER L’APPAREIL AU CENTRE D’ENTRETIEN LE PLUS PROCHE POUR UN EXAMEN, UN RÉGLAGE ÉLECTRIQUE OU MÉCAN-
IQUE, OU UNE RÉPARATION. AUCUNE RÉPARATION NE DOIT ÊTRE TENTÉE PAR LE CONSOMMATEUR.
5. UTILISER L’APPAREIL UNIQUEMENT POUR L’USAGE PRÉVU TEL QUE DÉCRIT DANS CE MODE D’EMPLOI. L’UTILISATION D’ACCESSOIRES NON 
RECOMMANDÉS PAR STYLPRO™ PEUT ÊTRE DANGEREUSE.
6. NE PAS UTILISER À L’EXTÉRIEUR OU LÀ OÙ DES PRODUITS AÉROSOL (SPRAY) SONT UTILISÉS, OU LÀ OÙ DE L’OXYGÈNE EST ADMINISTRÉ.
7. S’ASSURER QUE LE MIROIR GLOW & GO™ NE SOIT PAS DANS UNE POSITION OÙ IL PEUT REFLÉTER LA LUMIÈRE DU SOLEIL ; LA LUMIÈRE DU 
SOLEIL SE REFLÉTANT PEUT PROVOQUER UN INCENDIE.
8. NE PAS POSER SUR UNE SURFACE SOUPLE COMME UN LIT POUR ÉVITER TOUTE SURCHAUFFE DU MIROIR.
9. METTRE L’INTERRUPTEUR EN POSITION « ARRÊT » (« OFF ») AVANT DE LE RANGER.
10. NE PAS UTILISER L’APPAREIL DANS LA SALLE DE BAINS OU À PROXIMITÉ D’EAU.
11. NE PAS PLACER OU RANGER L’APPAREIL À UN ENDROIT OÙ IL PEUT TOMBER OU GLISSER DANS UNE BAIGNOIRE OU UN LAVABO.
12. NE PAS LE PLACER OU LE PLONGER DANS DE L’EAU OU D’AUTRES LIQUIDES.
13. SI L’APPAREIL TOMBE DANS DE L’EAU, NE PAS ESSAYER DE LE RÉCUPÉRER DANS L’EAU.
ENTREPOSAGE
FAIRE GLISSER L’INTERRUPTEUR EN POSITION « ARRÊT » (« OFF »). S’ASSURER QUE LA LUMIÈRE DIRECTE DU SOLEIL NE TAPE PAS SUR LE MIROIR 
LORSQU’IL EST LAISSÉ SANS SURVEILLANCE. LAISSER LE MIROIR REFROIDIR À TEMPÉRATURE AMBIANTE AVANT DE LE RANGER. LE PLACER 
DANS UN ENDROIT FRAIS ET SEC, HORS DE PORTÉE DES ENFANTS, OÙ LE MIROIR NE POURRA PAS ÊTRE ENDOMMAGÉ.
ENTRETIEN
VOTRE MIROIR GLOW & GO™ STYLPRO™ EST CONÇU POUR UN USAGE DOMESTIQUE ET NE NÉCESSITE PRATIQUEMENT AUCUN ENTRETIEN. 
AUCUNE LUBRIFICATION N’EST NÉCESSAIRE. SI UN NETTOYAGE EST NÉCESSAIRE, ÉTEINDRE L’APPAREIL, LE LAISSER REFROIDIR ET ESSUYER 
L’EXTÉRIEUR À L’AIDE D’UN CHIFFON HUMIDE. NETTOYER LES SURFACES DU MIROIR À L’AIDE D’UN PRODUIT NETTOYANT POUR VITRES. NE PAS 
ÉCLAIRER LE MIROIR AVANT D’ÊTRE CERTAIN(E) QU’IL EST COMPLÈTEMENT SEC. L’ÉTUI DE PROTECTION EN FEUTRE DU MIROIR S’ESSUIE À LA 
MAIN UNIQUEMENT. NE PAS LE REPASSER, LE PASSER AU LAVE-LINGE OU AU SÈCHE-LINGE. SI TOUTE SITUATION ANORMALE SE PRODUIT, 
ÉTEINDRE LE MIROIR ÉCLAIRÉ, ET CONTACTER LE SERVICE CLIENTS STYLPRO™ AU +44 (0) 20 3225 5559.
GARANTIE LIMITÉE DE DEUX ANS
NOS PRODUITS S’ACCOMPAGNENT DE GARANTIES QUI NE PEUVENT PAS ÊTRE EXCLUES EN VERTU DU DROIT EUROPÉEN EN MATIÈRE DE 
PROTECTION DES CONSOMMATEURS. =DIRECTIVE 1999/44/CE DE L’UE : CETTE DIRECTIVE STIPULE QU’UNE « GARANTIE DE DEUX ANS 
S’APPLIQUE POUR LA VENTE DE TOUS BIENS DE CONSOMMATION À L’ÉCHELLE DE L’UE. 
VOUS AVEZ DROIT À UN PRODUIT DE REMPLACEMENT OU UN REMBOURSEMENT EN CAS DE DÉFAILLANCE MAJEURE. VOUS AVEZ ÉGALEMENT 
DROIT À FAIRE RÉPARER OU REMPLACER LES PRODUITS S’ILS NE SONT PAS DE QUALITÉ ACCEPTABLE ET SI LA DÉFAILLANCE NE CONSTITUE 
PAS UNE DÉFAILLANCE MAJEURE. STYLPRO™ RÉPARERA OU REMPLACERA (À NOTRE GRÉ) VOTRE APPAREIL GRATUITEMENT PENDANT 
VINGT-QUATRE MOIS À COMPTER DE LA DATE D’ACHAT, SI L’APPAREIL COMPORTE UN VICE DE FABRICATION OU UN DÉFAUT DE MATÉRIAU. LA 
PRÉSENTE GARANTIE EST UN AVANTAGE SUPPLÉMENTAIRE ET N’AFFECTE PAS VOS DROITS LÉGAUX. POUR BÉNÉFICIER D’UN SERVICE AU TITRE 
DE LA PRÉSENTE GARANTIE, VEUILLEZ LIRE LA NOTICE DE GARANTIE INCLUSE OU CONTACTER LE SERVICE CLIENTS STYLPRO™ À TEAMTOM@-
STYLIDEAS.COM OU AU +44 (0) 20 3225 5559. POUR DEMANDER LE BÉNÉFICE DE LA GARANTIE, VOUS DEVEZ CONSERVER VOTRE PREUVE 
D’ACHAT.
MISE AU REBUT CORRECTE DE CE PRODUIT:     LORSQUE LE PRODUIT A ATTEINT LA FIN DE SA VIE UTILE, VEUILLEZ NE PAS LE METTRE 
AU REBUT AVEC LES ORDURES MÉNAGÈRES. LE RECYCLAGE EST LE MOYEN LE PLUS SÛR ET LE PLUS RESPONSABLE DE METTRE AU REBUT DES 
APPAREILS ÉLECTRIQUES QUI ARRIVENT À LA FIN DE LEUR CYCLE DE VIE. VEUILLEZ LE METTRE AU REBUT CONFORMÉMENT AUX RÉGLEMENTA-
TIONS LOCALES.  LA DIRECTIVE SUR LES DÉCHETS D’ÉQUIPEMENTS ÉLECTRIQUES ET ÉLECTRONIQUES (DEEE) AU SEIN DES PAYS EUROPÉENS 
STIPULE LES BONNES PRATIQUES DE RECYCLAGE. NE PAS LE METTRE AU REBUT DANS LES ORDURES MÉNAGÈRES.
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GUÍA DE UTILIZACIÓN Y CUIDADOS 
PARA GARANTIZAR SU SEGURIDAD Y EL DISFRUTE PROLONGADO DE ESTE PRODUCTO, LEA SIEMPRE DETENIDAMENTE EL FOLLETO DE 
INSTRUCCIONES ANTES DEL USO.
ESPECIFICACIÓN:
Nombre: Espejo STYLPROTM Glow & GoTM

Dimensiones del espejo: 170x13x 240 mm (LxAnxAl)
Materiales: Espejo - ABS y vidrio, Funda protectora - 
80 % poliéster, 20 % algodón
Batería: iones de litio, micro-USB, recargable 
Tensión nominal: 3,7 V
Entrada CC: 5 V
Tensión de carga: 800 mAh
Potencia máxima: 1,7 W
Iluminación: 39 x LED

IDENTIFICACIÓN DE LOS COMPONENTES:
1. Espejo de vidrio 2. Espejo magnético de 10 aumentos 3. Panel de iluminación LED. 4. Botón táctil 5. Puerto de carga micro-USB 6. Interruptor de 
encendido/apagado 7. Indicador de carga 
8. Soporte desplegable 9. Cable micro-USB 
10. Funda protectora.
AJUSTE DEL ESPEJO:
1. Conecte el cable micro-USB al puerto situado en el lado posterior del espejo. Conéctelo a una fuente de alimentación compatible con USB (no 
suministrada).
2. Deslice el interruptor a la posición ‘ON’. El indicador luminoso se encenderá en rojo durante la carga.
3. Pulse el botón situado en la parte delantera del espejo para activar la iluminación. 
4. Toque y mantenga pulsado el botón para ajustar la iluminación.
5. Para apoyar el espejo, despliegue el soporte de la parte posterior y coloque el espejo sobre una superficie plana. Para evitar que se rompa, no 
estire demasiado.
6. Para aumentar áreas determinadas, fije el accesorio del espejo magnético a la superficie del espejo. Es posible que el espejo magnético no se fije 
en el borde de la superficie del espejo o sobre el botón táctil.
ILUMINACIÓN DEL ESPEJO:
1. Deslice el interruptor a la posición ‘ON’.
2. Presione el botón de la pantalla táctil en la cara del espejo para encender las luces.
3. Mantenga presionado el botón para ajustar el brillo. Las luces permanecerán encendidas durante aproximadamente 2 horas en la configuración 
más brillante.
4. Pulse de nuevo el botón para apagar las luces.
5. Cuando el espejo no esté en uso o esté guardado, deslice el interruptor a la posición ‘OFF’.
RECARGA DE LA BATERÍA:
1. Conecte el cable micro-USB al puerto de carga y a una fuente de alimentación (no suministrada).
2. Deslice a la posición ‘ON’ el interruptor situado en el lado posterior del espejo.
3. El espejo estará cargando cuando el indicador luminoso junto al interruptor se ilumine en rojo.
4. Esta luz se apagará cuando se haya completado la carga del espejo. Este proceso puede durar hasta 3 horas.
5. Desconecte el cable de carga micro-USB y guárdelo en un lugar seguro.
INSTRUCCIONES DE SEGURIDAD IMPORTANTES
AL UTILIZAR APARATOS ELÉCTRICOS DEBEN ADOPTARSE SIEMPRE MEDIDAS DE PRECAUCIÓN BÁSICAS, QUE INCLUYEN LAS SIGUIENTES:
LEA TODAS LAS INSTRUCCIONES ANTES DE UTILIZAR EL APARATO. CONSERVE ESTAS INSTRUCCIONES. MANTENGA EL APARATO ALEJADO DEL 
AGUA. ESTE PRODUCTO NO ES UN JUGUETE. NO MIRE DIRECTAMENTE A LAS LUCES. 
MANTENGA EL ESPEJO A UNA TEMPERATURA FRESCA. UTILÍCELO SOLO EN INTERIORES. NO INTENTE EXTRAER LA BATERÍA DE ESTE PRODUCTO. 
EN CASO NECESARIO, CONSULTE A UN PROFESIONAL. MANTENGA EL ESPEJO EN SU FUNDA PROTECTORA PARA PREVENIR DAÑOS. MANTENGA 
EL ESPEJO A UNA TEMPERATURA FRESCA Y ALEJADO DE FUENTES DE CALOR DIRECTO Y DE LA LUZ SOLAR. MANTENGA EL ESPEJO LEJOS DEL 
ALCANCE DE LOS NIÑOS.
PELIGRO
PARA REDUCIR EL RIESGO DE DESCARGA ELÉCTRICA:  APAGUE SIEMPRE EL ESPEJO ANTES DE LIMPIARLO O GUARDARLO.
ADVERTENCIA
PARA REDUCIR EL RIESGO DE QUEMADURAS, ELECTROCUCION, INCENCIO O LESIONES PERSONALES:
1. LEA TODAS LAS INSTRUCCIONES ANTES DE UTILIZAR EL APARATO.
2. PARA PREVENIR RIESGOS ELÉCTRICOS, NO UTILICE EL ESPEJO MIENTRAS SE BAÑA O SE DUCHA.
3. SE REQUIERE UNA ESTRECHA SUPERVISIÓN EN CASO DE QUE CUALQUIER APARATO SEA UTILIZADO POR O CERCA DE NIÑOS O PERSONAS 
DEBILITADAS O INCAPACITADAS POR ENFERMEDAD O LESIÓN.
4. NO UTILICE ESTE APARATO EN CASO DE QUE NO FUNCIONE CORRECTAMENTE, SI SE CAE O SI HA SUFRIDO ALGÚN DAÑO. DEVUELVA EL 
APARATO AL ESTABLECIMIENTO DE SERVICIO TÉCNICO MÁS CERCANO PARA SU EXAMEN, AJUSTE ELÉCTRICO O MECÁNICO O REPARACIÓN. EL 
USUARIO NO DEBERÍA INTENTAR HACER NINGUNA REPARACIÓN.
5. UTILICE EL APARATO EXCLUSIVAMENTE PARA EL USO PREVISTO DESCRITO EN ESTE MANUAL DE INSTRUCCIONES. EL USO DE ACCESORIOS NO 
RECOMENDADOS POR STYLPRO™ PUEDE COMPORTAR RIESGOS.
6. NO UTILICE EL ESPEJO AL AIRE LIBRE NI ALLÍ DONDE SE ESTÉN UTILIZANDO PRODUCTOS EN AEROSOL (ESPRAY) O SE ESTÉ ADMINISTRANDO 
OXÍGENO.
7. ASEGÚRESE DE QUE EL ESPEJO GLOW & GO™ NO ESTÉ EN UNA POSICIÓN EN LA QUE PUEDA REFLEJAR LA LUZ SOLAR, YA QUE ESTA PUEDE 
PROVOCAR INCENDIOS.
8. NO COLOQUE EL ESPEJO TENDIDO SOBRE UNA SUPERFICIE BLANDA (POR EJ., UNA CAMA), YA QUE EL ESPEJO PODRÍA SOBRECALENTARSE.
9. DESLICE EL INTERRUPTOR A LA POSICIÓN ‘OFF’ ANTES DE GUARDARLO.
10. NO UTILICE EL APARATO EN EL CUARTO DE BAÑO NI CERCA DEL AGUA.
11. NO COLOQUE NI GUARDE EL APARATO SI HAY POSIBILIDADES DE QUE PUEDA CAER A UNA BAÑERA O LAVABO.
12. NO COLOQUE NI DEJE CAER EL APARATO EN AGUA U OTROS LÍQUIDOS.
13. SI EL APARATO CAE AL AGUA, NO INTRODUZCA LA MANO EN EL AGUA.
ALMACENAMIENTO
DESLICE EL INTERRUPTOR A LA POSICIÓN ‘OFF’. ASEGÚRESE DE QUE LA LUZ SOLAR NO INCIDA DIRECTAMENTE SOBRE EL ESPEJO MIENTRAS 
ESTÉ DESATENDIDO. DEJE QUE EL ESPEJO SE ENFRÍE A TEMPERATURA AMBIENTE ANTES DE GUARDARLO. GUÁRDELO EN UN LUGAR FRESCO Y 
SECO FUERA DEL ALCANCE DE LOS NIÑOS, DONDE EL ESPEJO NO PUEDA SUFRIR DAÑOS.
MANTENIMIENTO
SU ESPEJO STYLPRO™ GLOW & GO™ ESTÁ DISEÑADO PARA EL USO DOMÉSTICO Y PRÁCTICAMENTE NO REQUIERE MANTENIMIENTO. NO 
REQUIERE LUBRICACIÓN. SI FUERA NECESARIO LIMPIARLO, APAGUE EL APARATO, DEJE QUE SE ENFRÍE Y LIMPIE EL EXTERIOR CON UN PAÑO 
HÚMEDO. LIMPIE LAS SUPERFICIES DE ESPEJO CON UN LIMPIACRISTALES. NO ENCIENDA EL ESPEJO HASTA TENER LA SEGURIDAD DE QUE 
ESTÁ COMPLETAMENTE SECO. LA FUNDA PROTECTORA DE FIELTRO DEL ESPEJO DEBE LIMPIARSE ÚNICAMENTE PASANDO UN PAÑO. NO ES 
APTA PARA EL PLANCHADO, EL LAVADO NI PARA LA SECADORA. SI OBSERVA CUALQUIER ESTADO ANÓMALO, APAGUE EL ESPEJO ILUMINADO Y 
CONTACTE CON EL SERVICIO DE ATENCIÓN DEL CLIENTE DE STYLPRO™ LLAMANDO AL +44 (0) 20 3225 5559.
GARANTÍA LEGAL DE DOS AÑOS LIMITADA
NUESTROS PRODUCTOS CUENTAN CON GARANTÍAS OBLIGATORIAS CONFORME A LA LEGISLACIÓN DE CONSUMO EUROPEA. DIRECTIVA UE 
1999/44/CE: ESTA DIRECTIVA ESTABLECE UNA GARANTÍA DE DOS AÑOS PARA LA VENTA DE TODOS LOS ARTÍCULOS DE CONSUMO EN CUALQUI-
ER LUGAR DE LA UE. 
TIENE DERECHO A LA SUSTITUCIÓN O EL REEMBOLSO EN CASO DE AVERÍA GRAVE, ASÍ COMO A LA REPARACIÓN O SUSTITUCIÓN DEL PRODUC-
TO SI ESTE NO PRESENTA UN NIVEL DE CALIDAD ACEPTABLE Y EL FALLO NO PUEDE CLASIFICARSE COMO AVERÍA GRAVE. STYLPRO™ REPARA-
RÁ O SUSTITUIRÁ (A NUESTRA DISCRECIÓN) SU APARATO SIN COSTE ALGUNO PARA USTED DURANTE UN PERIODO DE VEINTICUATRO MESES 
DESDE LA FECHA DE COMPRA, EN CASO DE QUE EL APARATO PRESENTE DEFECTOS DE FABRICACIÓN O DE MATERIALES. ESTA GARANTÍA ES 
UNA PRESTACIÓN ADICIONAL Y NO AFECTA A SUS DERECHOS LEGALES. PARA OBTENER ESTA GARANTÍA, CONSULTE EL FOLLETO DE GARANTÍA 
INCLUIDO O CONTACTE CON EL SERVICIO DE ATENCIÓN DEL CLIENTE DE STYLPRO™ EN TEAMTOM@STYLIDEAS.COM O LLAMANDO AL +44 (0) 
20 3225 5559. PARA HACER UNA RECLAMACIÓN DE GARANTÍA DEBERÁ CONSERVAR SU JUSTIFICANTE DE COMPRA.
ELIMINACIÓN CORRECTA DE ESTE PRODUCTO: UNA VEZ QUE EL PRODUCTO LLEGUE AL FINAL DE SU VIDA ÚTIL, NO LO ELIMINE JUNTO CON LA 
BASURA DOMÉSTICA. EL RECICLAJE ES LA FORMA MÁS SEGURA Y RESPONSABLE DE ELIMINAR LOS APARATOS ELÉCTRICOS AL FINAL DE SU 
CICLO DE VIDA. DESHÁGASE DEL APARATO CONFORME CON SUS NORMATIVAS LOCALES. LA DIRECTIVA SOBRE RESIDUOS DE APARATOS 
ELÉCTRICOS Y ELECTRÓNICOS (RAEE) EN PAÍSES EUROPEOS ESTIPULA LAS PRÁCTICAS DE RECICLAJE CORRECTAS. NO ELIMINE EL APARATO 
JUNTO CON LA BASURA DOMÉSTICA. 
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GEBRAUCHS- UND PFLEGEANLEITUNG 
ZUR IHRER SICHERHEIT UND DAMIT SIE MÖGLICHST LANGE FREUDE AN DIESEM PRODUKT HABEN, LESEN SIE SICH DIESE ANWEISUNG VOR 
DEM GEBRAUCH BITTE SORGFÄLTIG DURCH.
SPEZIFIKATION:
Name: Spiegel STYLPROTM Glow & GoTM

Größe des Spiegels: 170 x 13 x 240 mm (L x B x H)
Materialien: Spiegel - ABS und Glas, Schutzhülle – 80 % Polyester, 20 % Baumwolle
Batterie: Wiederaufladbarer Lithium-Ionen-Akku, Micro-USB-Anschluss 
Nennspannung: 3,7 V
DC-Eingang: 5V
Ladespannung: 800 mAh
Max. Leistung: 1,7 W
Beleuchtung: 39 x LEDs
TEILE-IDENTIFIKATION:
1. Glasspiegel 2. 10 x Magnetischer Vergrößerungsspiegel 3. LED-Beleuchtungsplatte. 4. Touchscreen-Taste 5. Micro-USB Ladeanschluss 6. 
Netzschalter 7. Ladekontrollanzeige 8. Herausziehbarer Ständer 9. Micro-USB Kabel 10. Schutzhülle.
EINSTELLEN DES SPIEGELS:
1. Das Micro-USB-Kabel in den Anschluss an der Rückseite des Spiegels stecken und an eine USB-freundliche Stromquelle anschließen (nicht 
mitgeliefert).
2. Den Schalter in die Position „ON“ (EIN) bringen. Beim Aufladen leuchtet die Anzeigeleuchte rot auf.
3. Den Knopf an der Vorderseite des Spiegels drücken, um die Beleuchtung zu aktivieren. 
4. Die Taste drücken und halten, um die Beleuchtung einzustellen.
5. Um den Spiegel frei stehend zu benutzen, den Ständer nach hinten ziehen und den Spiegel auf einer flachen Oberfläche aufstellen. Nicht zu 
stark ziehen, damit das Produkt nicht beschädigt wird.
6. Den Magnetspiegelaufsatz an der Spiegelfläche befestigen, um bestimmte Bereiche zu vergrößern. Der Magnetspiegel darf nicht am Rand der 
Spiegelfläche oder über der Touchscreen-Taste angebracht werden.
SPIEGELBELEUCHTUNG:
1. Den Schalter in die Position „ON“ (EIN) bringen.
2. Drücken Sie die Touchscreen-Taste auf der Vorderseite des Spiegels, um das Licht einzuschalten.
3. Halten Sie die Taste gedrückt, um die Helligkeit anzupassen. Bei hellster Einstellung bleiben die Lichter ca. 2 Stunden lang eingeschaltet.
4. Die Taste erneut drücken, um das Licht auszuschalten.
5. Den Schalter bei Nichtgebrauch oder während der Lagerung in die Position „OFF“ (AUS) bringen.
AUFLADEN DER BATTERIE:
1. Das Micro-USB-Kabel in die Ladebuchse stecken und an eine Stromquelle anschließen (nicht mitgeliefert).
2. Den Schalter an der Rückseite des Spiegels in die Position „ON“ (EIN) bringen.
3. Der Spiegel wird geladen, wenn das Licht in der Nähe des Schalters rot leuchtet.
4. Wenn der Spiegel voll aufgeladen ist, erlischt das Licht. Der Ladevorgang kann bis zu 3 Stunden dauern.
5. Das Micro-USB-Ladekabel entfernen und an einem sicheren Ort aufbewahren.
WICHTIGE SICHERHEITSHINWEISE
BEI DER VERWENDUNG VON ELEKTROGERÄTEN MÜSSEN IMMER GRUNDLEGENDE SICHERHEITSVORKEHRUNGEN GETROFFEN WERDEN, 
EINSCHLIESSLICH DER FOLGENDEN MASSNAHMEN:
VOR DER BENUTZUNG DES GERÄTS ALLE ANWEISUNGEN LESEN UND DIESE SORGFÄLTIG AUFBEWAHREN. VON WASSER FERNHALTEN. DIESES 
PRODUKT IST KEIN SPIELZEUG. NICHT DIREKT IN DAS LICHT BLICKEN. DEN SPIEGEL AN EINEM KÜHLEN ORT AUFBEWAHREN UND NUR IN 
INNENRÄUMEN VERWENDEN. NICHT VERSUCHEN, DIE BATTERIE DIESES PRODUKTS 
ZU ENTFERNEN. BEI BEDARF EINEN FACHMANN KONTAKTIEREN. DAS GERÄT IN EINER SCHUTZHÜLLE AUFBEWAHREN, UM SCHÄDEN ZU 
VERMEIDEN. DEN SPIEGEL AN EINEM KÜHLEN ORT UND VON DIREKTER HITZE UND SONNENLICHT ENTFERNT AUFBEWAHREN. VON KINDERN 
FERNHALTEN.

GEFAHR
UM DAS RISIKO EINES STROMSCHLAGS ZU REDUZIEREN: VOR DEM REINIGEN ODER LAGERN IMMER AUSSCHALTEN.

WARNUNG
UM DAS RISIKO VON VERBRENNUNGEN, STROMSCHLÄGEN, BRÄNDEN ODER PERSONENVERLETZUNGEN ZU REDUZIEREN:
1. VOR DER BENUTZUNG DES GERÄTS ALLE ANWEISUNGEN LESEN.
2. ELEKTRISCHE GEFAHR: ZUM SCHUTZ VOR STROMSCHLAG NICHT BEIM BADEN ODER IN DER DUSCHE VERWENDEN.
3. WENN GERÄTE VON ODER IN DEREN NÄHE VON KINDERN ODER PERSONEN BENUTZT WERDEN, DIE DURCH EINE ERKRANKUNG ODER 
VERLETZUNG GESCHWÄCHT ODER BEHINDERT SIND, IST EINE SORGFÄLTIGE ÜBERWACHUNG ERFORDERLICH.
4. DIESES GERÄT DARF NICHT VERWENDET WERDEN, WENN EINE STÖRUNG VORLIEGT, WENN DAS GERÄT HERUNTERGEFALLEN IST ODER 
WENN ES IN IRGENDEINER WEISE BESCHÄDIGT WURDE.
DAS GERÄT ZUR PRÜFUNG, ELEKTRISCHEN BZW. MECHANISCHEN EINSTELLUNG ODER REPARATUR AN DIE NÄCHSTGELEGENE SERVICEEIN-
RICHTUNG SENDEN. DER VERBRAUCHER DARF KEINE REPARATURVERSUCHE UNTERNEHMEN.
5. DAS GERÄT NUR FÜR DEN IN DIESER GEBRAUCHSANWEISUNG BESCHRIEBENEN VERWENDUNGSZWECK VERWENDEN. DIE VERWENDUNG 
VON ZUBEHÖRTEILEN, DIE NICHT VON STYLPRO™ EMPFOHLEN WURDEN, KANN GEFAHREN VERURSACHEN.
6. NICHT IM FREIEN ODER AN ORTEN VERWENDEN, AN DENEN AEROSOL-(SPRAY-)PRODUKTE VERWENDET WERDEN ODER WO SAUERSTOFF 
VERABREICHT WIRD.
7. SICHERSTELLEN, DASS SICH DER GLOW & GO™-SPIEGEL NICHT IN EINER POSITION BEFINDET, IN DER ER DAS SONNENLICHT REFLEKTIEREN 
KANN; REFLEKTIERTES SONNENLICHT KANN ZU BRÄNDEN FÜHREN.
8. NICHT AUF EINE WEICHE OBERFLÄCHE WIE EIN BETT STELLEN, DA DER SPIEGEL ÜBERHITZEN KANN.
9. SCHALTER VOR DER LAGERUNG IN DIE POSITION „OFF“ (AUS) BRINGEN.
10. DAS GERÄT NICHT IM BADEZIMMER ODER IN DER NÄHE VON WASSER VERWENDEN.
11. DAS GERÄT NICHT SO AUFSTELLEN ODER LAGERN, DASS ES AUF DEN BODEN ODER IN EINE WANNE ODER EIN WASCHBECKEN FALLEN 
KANN.
12. NICHT IN WASSER ODER ANDERE FLÜSSIGKEITEN EINTAUCHEN ODER FALLENLASSEN.
13. WENN DAS GERÄT INS WASSER FALLEN SOLLTE, NICHT INS WASSER GREIFEN.

AUFBEWAHRUNG
SCHIEBESCHALTER AUF „OFF“ (AUS) STELLEN. SICHERSTELLEN, DASS KEIN DIREKTES SONNENLICHT AUF DEN SPIEGEL TRIFFT, WENN DIESER 
UNBEAUFSICHTIGT GELASSEN WIRD. VOR DER LAGERUNG AUF RAUMTEMPERATUR ABKÜHLEN LASSEN. AN EINEM KÜHLEN, TROCKENEN ORT 
AUSSERHALB DER REICHWEITE VON KINDERN AUFBEWAHREN, WO DER SPIEGEL NICHT BESCHÄDIGT WERDEN KANN.
WARTUNG
DER SPIEGEL STYLPRO™ GLOW & GO™ IST FÜR DEN GEBRAUCH IM HAUSHALT BESTIMMT UND PRAKTISCH WARTUNGSFREI. ES IST KEINE 
SCHMIERUNG ERFORDERLICH. WENN EINE REINIGUNG 
NOTWENDIG IST, DAS GERÄT AUSSCHALTEN, ABKÜHLEN LASSEN UND DIE AUSSENSEITE MIT EINEM FEUCHTEN TUCH ABWISCHEN. DIE SPIEGE-
LOBERFLÄCHE MIT EINEM GLASREINIGER REINIGEN. DIE BELEUCHTUNG NICHT EINSCHALTEN, BEVOR DER SPIEGEL VOLLSTÄNDIG TROCKEN 
IST. DIE SPIEGELSCHUTZHÜLLE AUS FILZ NUR MIT DER HAND ABWISCHEN. NICHT BÜGELN, WASCHEN ODER IM WÄSCHETROCKNER TROCK-
NEN. SOLLTE EIN ANORMALER ZUSTAND AUFTRETEN, DEN BELEUCHTETEN SPIEGEL SOFORT AUSSCHALTEN UND DEN KUNDENDIENST VON 
STYLPRO™ UNTER +44 (0) 20 3225 5559 KONTAKTIEREN.

ZWEIJÄHRIGE BESCHRÄNKTE GARANTIE
UNSERE PRODUKTE WERDEN MIT GEWÄHRLEISTUNGEN GELIEFERT, DIE NACH DEM EUROPÄISCHEN VERBRAUCHERRECHT NICHT 
AUSGESCHLOSSEN WERDEN KÖNNEN. DIE EU-RICHTLINIE 1999/44/EG BESAGT, DASS EINE ZWEIJÄHRIGE GARANTIE FÜR DEN VERKAUF ALLER 
VERBRAUCHSGÜTER IN DER EU GILT. BEI EINEM SCHWERWIEGENDEN FEHLER HABEN SIE ANSPRUCH AUF ERSATZ ODER RÜCKERSTATTUNG. 
SIE HABEN AUCH ANSPRUCH AUF REPARATUR ODER ERSATZ DER WAREN, WENN DIESE NICHT VON AKZEPTABLER QUALITÄT SIND UND DER 
FEHLER KEINEN SCHWERWIEGENDEN FEHLER DARSTELLT. STYLPRO™ REPARIERT ODER ERSETZT (NACH UNSEREM ERMESSEN) IHR GERÄT 
KOSTENLOS FÜR VIERUNDZWANZIG MONATE AB KAUFDATUM, WENN DAS GERÄT VERARBEITUNGS- ODER MATERIALFEHLER AUFWEIST. DIESE 
GARANTIE IST EIN ZUSÄTZLICHER VORTEIL UND SCHRÄNKT IHRE GESETZLICHEN RECHTE NICHT EIN. UM DEN SERVICE IM RAHMEN DIESER 
GARANTIE IN ANSPRUCH ZU NEHMEN, LESEN SIE BITTE DIE BEILIEGENDE GARANTIEBROSCHÜRE ODER WENDEN SIE SICH AN DEN KUNDENDI-
ENST VON STYLPRO™ UNTER TEAMTOM@STYLIDEAS.COM +44 (0) 20 3225 5559. BEWAHREN SIE IHREN KAUFBELEG AUF, UM EINEN GARAN-
TIEANSPRUCH GELTEND MACHEN ZU KÖNNEN.
KORREKTE ENTSORGUNG DES PRODUKTS: WENN DAS PRODUKT DAS ENDE SEINER LEBENSDAUER ERREICHT HAT, ENTSORGEN SIE ES BITTE 
NICHT IM NORMALEN HAUSMÜLL. RECYCLING IST DIE SICHERSTE UND VERANTWORTUNGSVOLLSTE ART DER ENTSORGUNG VON ELEKTROG-
ERÄTEN, DIE DAS ENDE IHRES LEBENSZYKLUS ERREICHT HABEN. BITTE ENTSORGEN SIE DAS GERÄT GEMÄSS DEN ÖRTLICHEN VORSCHRIFTEN. 
DIE WEEE-RICHTLINIE ZUR ENTSORGUNG VON ELEKTRO- UND ELEKTRONIK-ALTGERÄTEN IN DEN EUROPÄISCHEN LÄNDERN SCHREIBT 
KORREKTE RECYCLING-VERFAHREN VOR. ENTSORGEN SIE DAS GERÄT NICHT IM NORMALEN HAUSHALTSMÜLL.
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GUIDA ALL'USO E ALLA CURA 
PER GARANTIRE LA SICUREZZA PERSONALE E GODERSI AL MEGLIO QUESTO PRODOTTO, CONSIGLIAMO SEMPRE DI LEGGERE ATTENTA-
MENTE L'OPUSCOLO DELLE ISTRUZIONI PRIMA DELL'USO.
SPECIFICHE
Nome: Specchio STYLPRO Glow & GoTM

Dimensioni: 170 x 13 x 240 mm (LxPxA)
Materiale: Specchio - Plastica ABS e vetro, Custodia protettiva - 80% poliestere, 20% cotone
Batteria: Ricaricabile agli ioni dIngresso CC: 5 V
Tensione di carica: 800 mAh
Potenza massima: 1,7 W
Illuminazione: 39 luci LED
IDENTIFICAZIONE DEI COMPONENTI:
1. Specchio di vetro 2. Specchio magnetico ingranditore 10x  3. Pannello di illuminazione LED. 
4.Tasto touch screen 5. Porta di ricarica Micro-USB 6. Interruttore d'accensione 7. Indicatore di carica 8. Supporto staccabile 9. Cavo Micro-USB 10. 
Custodia protettiva.
IMPOSTAZIONE DELLO SPECCHIO:
1. Inserire il cavo Micro-USB nella porta situata sul retro dello specchio. Collegare a una fonte di alimentazione con porta USB (non in dotazione).
2. Spostare l'interruttore sulla posizione ‘ON’. La spia diventa rossa durante la ricarica.
3. Premere il tasto situato sulla parte anteriore dello specchio per attivare l'illuminazione. 
4. Toccare e tenere premuto il tasto per regolare l'illuminazione.
5. Per ottenere uno specchio autoportante, tirare il supporto situato sul retro e sistemarlo su una superficie piatta. Si raccomanda di tirare delicata-
mente per evitare di romperlo.
6. Per ingrandire certe aree, fissare lo specchietto magnetico sulla superficie dello specchio. Lo specchietto potrebbe non rimanere fisso sul bordo o 
sul tasto touch screen.
ILLUMINAZIONE DELLO SPECCHIO:
1. Spostare l'interruttore sulla posizione ‘ON’.
2. Premere il pulsante del touch screen sulla faccia dello specchio per accendere le luci.
3. Tenere premuto il pulsante per regolare la luminosità. Le luci rimarranno accese per circa 2 ore nell'impostazione più luminosa.
4. Per spegnere le luci, premere nuovamente il tasto.
5. Se lo specchio non è in uso o durante la conservazione, spostare l'interruttore sulla posizione ‘OFF’.
RICARICA DELLA BATTERIA:
1. Collegare il cavo Micro-USB al punto di carica e, quindi, a una fonte di alimentazione (non in dotazione).
2. Spostare l'interruttore situato sul retro dello specchio sulla posizione ‘ON’.
3. Lo specchio è in carica quando la spia accanto all'interruttore diventa rossa.
4. Una volta raggiunta la carica completa, la spia si spegne. Tale operazione può impiegare fino a 3 ore.
5. Staccare il cavo di ricarica Micro-USB e riporlo in un luogo sicuro.
IMPORTANTI ISTRUZIONI DI SICUREZZA
DURANTE L'USO DI APPARECCHI ELETTRICI, SI INVITA A OSSERVARE LE PRECAUZIONI FONDAMENTALI DI SICUREZZA, INCLUSE QUELLE 
INDICATE QUI DI SEGUITO:
LEGGERE TUTTE LE ISTRUZIONI PRIMA DELL'UTILIZZO DELL'APPARECCHIO. CONSERVARE QUESTE ISTRUZIONI. TENERE LONTANO DALL'ACQUA. 
QUESTO PRODOTTO NON È UN GIOCATTOLO. NON FISSARE LE LUCI.
CONSERVARE LO SPECCHIO IN UN LUOGO FRESCO. UTILIZZARE SOLO IN AMBIENTI INTERNI. NON TENTARE DI RIMUOVERE LA BATTERIA DI 
QUESTO PRODOTTO. SE NECESSARIO, CONSULTARE UN PROFESSIONISTA. TENERE NELLA CUSTODIA PROTETTIVA PER EVITARE EVENTUALI 
DANNI. CONSERVARE LO SPECCHIO IN UN LUOGO FRESCO E LONTANO DA FONTI DIRETTE DI CALORE E DALLA LUCE SOLARE. TENERE 
LONTANO DALLA PORTATA DEI BAMBINI.
PERICOLO
PER RIDURRE IL RISCHIO DI SCOSSE ELETTRICHE:  SPEGNERE SEMPRE PRIMA DELLA PULIZIA O DELLA CONSERVAZIONE.
AVVERTENZA
PER RIDURRE IL RISCHIO DI USTIONI, FOLGORAZIONE, INCENDI O LESIONI ALLE PERSONE:
1. LEGGERE TUTTE LE ISTRUZIONI PRIMA DI UTILIZZARE L'APPARECCHIO.
2. PER PROTEGGERSI CONTRO I PERICOLI ELETTRICI, NON USARE NEL BAGNO O NELLA DOCCIA.
3. UN'ATTENTA SUPERVISIONE È NECESSARIA QUANDO L'APPARECCHIO VIENE UTILIZZATO DA O IN PROSSIMITÀ DI BAMBINI O DI PERSONE 
DEBOLI O ALTRIMENTI ABILI A CAUSA DI INFORTUNIO O MALATTIA.
4. NON AZIONARE L'APPARECCHIO IN CASO DI MALFUNZIONAMENTO O SE È CADUTO A TERRA O È DANNEGGIATO IN QUALCHE MODO.
PORTARE L'APPARECCHIO AL CENTRO DI ASSISTENZA PIÙ VICINO PER ESSERE SOTTOPOSTO A ESAME, REGOLAZIONE ELETTRICA O MECCANICA 
O RIPARAZIONE. SI INVITA IL CONSUMATORE A NON TENTARE ALCUNA RIPARAZIONE.
5. UTILIZZARE L'APPARECCHIO SOLO PER L'USO PREVISTO, ATTENENDOSI ALLE APPOSITE ISTRUZIONI DI QUESTO MANUALE. L'USO DI ACCESSO-
RI NON È CONSIGLIATO DA STYLPRO™, IN QUANTO POTREBBE CAUSARE DANNI.
6. NON UTILIZZARE ALL'ESTERNO O DOVE SI FA USO DI PRODOTTI AEROSOL (SPRAY) O VIENE SOMMINISTRATO OSSIGENO.
7. ACCERTARSI CHE LO SPECCHIO GLOW & GO™ NON SIA POSIZIONATO IN MANIERA TALE DA RIFLETTERE LA LUCE DEL SOLE, IN QUANTO LA 
LUCE RIFLESSA PUÒ CAUSARE INCENDI.
8. NON COLLOCARE SU UNA SUPERFICIE MORBIDA, COME UN LETTO, IN QUANTO LO SPECCHIO POTREBBE SURRISCALDARSI.
9. SPOSTARE L'INTERRUTTORE SULLA POSIZIONE ‘OFF’ PRIMA DELLA CONSERVAZIONE.
10. NON UTILIZZARE L'APPARECCHIO IN BAGNO O IN PROSSIMITÀ DI ACQUA.
11. NON COLLOCARE O CONSERVARE L'APPARECCHIO LADDOVE POSSA CADERE O ESSERE TRASCINATO ALL'INTERNO DI UNA VASCA O DI UN 
LAVANDINO.
12. NON COLLOCARE O IMMERGERE IN ACQUA O ALTRI LIQUIDI.
13. IN CASO DI CADUTA IN ACQUA, NON ESTRARRE L'APPARECCHIO.
CONSERVAZIONE
SPOSTARE L'INTERRUTTORE SULLA POSIZIONE ‘OFF’. ACCERTARSI CHE LA LUCE DIRETTA DEL SOLE NON COLPISCA LO SPECCHIO MENTRE 
RIMANE INCUSTODITO. FAR RAFFREDDARE A TEMPERATURA AMBIENTE PRIMA DI RIPORLO. CONSERVARE IN UN LUOGO FRESCO E ASCIUTTOE 
LONTANO DALLA PORTATA DEI BAMBINI, DOVE LO SPECCHIO NON POTRÀ SUBIRE DANNI.
MANUTENZIONE
LO SPECCHIO STYLPRO™ GLOW & GO™ È DESTINATO ALL'USO DOMESTICO ED È PRATICAMENTE ESENTE DA MANUTENZIONE. NON È NECES-
SARIA ALCUNA LUBRIFICAZIONE. QUALORA FOSSE NECESSARIO PULIRLO, SPEGNERE L'APPARECCHIO, FARLO RAFFREDDARE E PULIRE 
L'ESTERNO CON UN PANNO UMIDO. PULIRE LE SUPERFICI DELLO SPECCHIO CON UN LAVAVETRI. ACCENDERE SOLO DOPO AVER VERIFICATO 
CHE LO SPECCHIO È COMPLETAMENTE ASCIUTTO. LA CUSTODIA PROTETTIVA IN FELTRO DELLO SPECCHIO PUÒ ESSERE PULITA SOLO CON UNA 
SALVIETTA UMIDIFICATA. NON STIRARE, LAVARE O ASCIUGARE IN ASCIUGATRICE. IN CASO DI CONDIZIONI ANOMALE, SPEGNERE LO SPECCHIO 
LUMINOSO E CONTATTARE IL SERVIZIO CLIENTI DI STYLPRO™ ALLO +44 (0) 20 3225 5559.
GARANZIA LIMITATA DI DUE ANNI
I NOSTRI PRODOTTI OFFRONO GARANZIE CHE NON POSSONO ESSERE ESCLUSE DAL DIRITTO EUROPEO DEI CONSUMATORI. LA DIRETTIVA UE 
1999/44/CE DICHIARA CHE 'SI APPLICA UNA GARANZIA DI DUE ANNI ALLA VENDITA DI TUTTI I BENI DI CONSUMO IN OGNI PARTE DELL'UNIONE 
EUROPEA'. SI HA DIRITTO A UNA SOSTITUZIONE O AL RIMBORSO IN CASO DI GRAVI GUASTI. SI HA DIRITTO ANCHE ALLA RIPARAZIONE O ALLA 
SOSTITUZIONE DEI PRODOTTI QUALORA LA QUALITÀ RISULTI INACCETTABILE E IL GUASTO NON SIA DA CONSIDERARSI GRAVE. 
STYLPRO™ RIPARERÀ O SOSTITUIRÀ (A SCELTA DEL CONSUMATORE) L'APPARECCHIO GRATUITAMENTE PER UN PERIODO DI VENTIQUATTRO 
MESI DALLA DATA D'ACQUISTO SE L'APPARECCHIO PRESENTA DIFETTI NEI MATERIALI O NELLA LAVORAZIONE. QUESTA GARANZIA È UN BENEFI-
CIO AGGIUNTIVO E NON PREGIUDICA I DIRITTI LEGALI DELL'ACQUIRENTE.  PER ACCEDERE A SERVIZI DI ASSISTENZA SOTTO GARANZIA, SI PREGA 
DI LEGGERE L'OPUSCOLO SULLE GARANZIE IVI ACCLUSO O DI CONTATTARE IL SERVIZIO CLIENTI DI STYLPRO™ ALL'INDIRIZZO TEAMTOM@-
STYLIDEAS.COM OPPURE TELEFONANDO ALLO +44 (0) 20 3225 5559. PER PRESENTARE UN RECLAMO, È NECESSARIO DISPORRE DELLA PROVA 
D'ACQUISTO.
SMALTIMENTO CORRETTO DEL PRODOTTO: QUANDO IL PRODOTTO RAGGIUNGE LA FINE DEL SUO CICLO UTILE, SI PREGA DI NON SMALTIRLO 
CON I COMUNI RIFIUTI DOMESTICI. IL RICICLAGGIO È IL METODO DI SMALTIMENTO PIÙ SICURO E RESPONSABILE DI APPARECCHI ELETTRICI CHE 
GIUNGONO AL TERMINE DEL LORO CICLO DI VITA. SMALTIRE IN CONFORMITÀ ALLE NORMATIVE LOCALI. LA DIRETTIVA SUI RIFIUTI DI APPAREC-
CHIATURE ELETTRICHE ED ELETTRONICHE (RAEE) DEI PAESI EUROPEI STIPULA LE PRATICHE DI RICICLAGGIO CORRETTE. NON SMALTIRE CON I 
COMUNI RIFIUTI DOMESTICI.  
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